

CITY OF NORTH RIDGEVILLE CIVIL SERVICE COMMISSION

North Ridgeville City Hall 7307 Avon Belden Road North Ridgeville, Ohio 44039 (440) 353-1503



Nicholas Ciofani, Chairman Michelle Owens, Recording Secretary

AGENDA

REGULAR MEETING – TUESDAY, OCTOBER 15, 2019

CALL TO ORDER: 6:30 PM, Mayor's Conference Room

ROLL CALL:

MINUTES: Regular Meeting, Tuesday, September 17, 2019

Action by Civil Service

REPORTS:

Distribute member copies of Rules and Regulations as adopted September 17, 2019

UNFINISHED BUSINESS:

NEW BUSINESS:

Police Multi-rank Promotional Examinations Action by Civil Service

- Review agencies and costs
- Calendar of events

Re-certify Police Patrolman Class C entrance top 10 list **Action by Civil Service**

Re-certify Firefighter/Paramedic entrance top 10 list **Action by Civil Service**

ADJOURNMENT: